

**BID TABULATION FOR
412 Boulevard of the Allies Vault Abandonment
BID OPENING MAY 24, 2019**

				A. Merante Contracting		Independent Enterprises, Inc.	
<u>Item No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Line Item Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Line Item Price</u>
4203-0001	Class 1 Excavation, Modified	30	CY	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
4220-0001	Flowable Backfill	450	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 112,500.00
0350-0106	2A Sub-base	10	CY	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
0409-0482	Superpave Asphalt Mix., HMA Wearing Course, etc.	35	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00
0491-0063	Milling of Bituminous Paving Surface, 1 1/2" Depth	35	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00
0515-0001	Sawing & Sealing of Bituminous Overlay	140	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00
4608-0001	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
4676-0001	Cement Concrete Sidwalk and Walkway	140	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 19,600.00
4676-0002	Cement Concrete Sidwalk (Rinf.) Handicap	21	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00
4680-0001	Waterproofing System	215	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,750.00
4695-0003	Sidwalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Composite	16	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00
0686-0020	Construction Surveying, Type B	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
0867-0012	Composite Filter Sock, 12" Diameter	160	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00
4901-0001	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic During Construction	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
0901-0231	Additional Warning Lights, Type B	60	DAY	\$ 1.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
0901-0232	Additional Warning Lights, Type C	60	DAY	\$ 0.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
0901-0240	Additional Traffic Control Signs	100	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
0901-0203	Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C, 96"x48"	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9000-0001	Cement Concrete Curb & Broken Stone Drain	140	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00
9000-0002	Remove & Replace Exist. Bicycle Lock Railing	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9000-0003	Remove & Replace Exist. Handrail	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
9000-0004	Water-Cable Barrier w/ Fence	160	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 34,560.00
9000-0005	Mechanical Demolition	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9000-0006	HVAC Duct & Casings	300	LBS	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00
9000-0007	Diffusers, Registers & Grilles	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
9000-0008	Testing, Adjusting & Balancing HVAC	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9000-0009	Hangers & Supports for HVAC Piping & Equipment	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9000-0010	Natural Gas Piping	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9000-0011	Electrical Demolition & Relocation	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9000-0011	Structural Demolition	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
9000-0013	Reinforced Concrete	70	CY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
9000-0014	Waterstops	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9000-0014	Subsurface Drainage	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9000-0016	Interior Partion Walls	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9000-0017	Off-duty Uniformed Police Officer	8	HR	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00
9000-0018	Fire-rated Door Installation	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$ 496,420.00	\$ 596,730.00	